

GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Office of the Chief Engineer, Eastern Zone, PWD, Thana Road, Namsai -792103

Email : <u>ceez@arunachalpwd.org</u>

No.CEAP (EZ))/Cont-19/Revilidation/ACR/2023-24/

Dated: 101/12024

OFFICE ORDER

SUBJECT-CANCELLATION OF REGISTRATION

As per provision of Arunachal Pradesh Enlistment of Contractors in Works Departments Rules 2015, the Chief Engineer Eastern Zone, PWD, AP, Namsai had enlisted the following firm/contractor in Class-IV (B&R) under civil category vide No. CEAP (EZ)/Cont-19/2019-20/59 dtd.17/01/2020.

Sl.	Registration	Name of Firm & postal	Name of Proprietor &	Photograph
No	No.	address	contact No.	of proprietor
	No. CEAP (EZ) Cont- 19/2019- 20/59	M/S A.N. ENTERPRISES Vill - Ngi P.O - Hawai P.S - Hawai District- Anjaw, A.P.	SHRI AYALSO NGI Contact No. 9402803406	

Now this enlistment of the firm is hereby cancelled at the request of the Superintending Engineer (CSQ) Itanagar, as per decision of the Enlistment-Cum-Disciplinary Committee which has recommended M/S A.N. ENTERPRISES for Enlistment in Class-III (B&R) Civil category.

Sd/-Chief Engineer (EZ), PWD Namsai.

No. CEAP (EZ))/Cont-19/Revilidation/ACR/2023-24/ [858-6/ Dated: - 10/ 1/2024 Copy to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary (PWD) Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar for information.
- 2. The Chief Engineer (CSQ) AP, Itanagar, for information w.r.t No. CEAP(CSQ)/W-48/III/2023-24/3281 dtd.22/12/2023.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, Tezu Circle, PWD, for information.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Hayuliang Division, PWD, AP for information.
- 5. Website:: www.arunachalpwd.org
- 6. By registered post to person/firm concerned.

ron m Superintending Surveyor of Works For Chief Engineer (EZ), PWD

Namsai.